
No. 74 2237 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THUrrSDAY, 21 MAY 1987 

CORRIGENDUM 
Setting Apart Maori Freehold Land as a Maori Reservation 

IN the notice with the above heading issued on 21 January 1982 
and published in the New Zealand Gazette, 28 January 1982, No.7, 
page 275, amend the name of the tribe "Ngaiti" to read "Ngaitai". 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of April 1987. 

B. S. ROBINSON, 
Deputy Secretary for Maori Affairs. 

(M.A. H.O. 21/1/174,21/3/4; D.O. A16) 

6/1AL/2CL 

CORRIGENDUM 

Dec/aring State Highway to be a Limited Access Road. State 
Highway No.2 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New Zealand 
Gazette, 12 February 1987, No. 20, page 716, line 6, is to be amended 
by deleting "sheet 4" and substituting with "Sheet I". 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 1987. 

(72/2/10/5) 

R. K. THOMSON, 
Secretary, National Roads Board. 

CORRIGENDUM 
Dec/aring State Highway to be a L,imited Access Road. State 

. Highway No.3 -

IN the notke with the above heading published in the New Zealand 
Gazette, 12 February 1987, No. 20, page 716, paragraph 2, line No.3, 
is to be amended by deleting number "1101" and substituting the 
number "110". ' 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of May 1987. 

(72/3/2B/5) 

R. K THOMSON, 
Secretary, National Roads Board. 

2 

Amending Proclamations Taking Land.for Soil Conservation alld 
River Control Purposes in Blocks I and II. Whakatalle SufI'C'y 

District 

PAUL REEVES, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to section 55 of the Public Works Act 1981, 1. The Most 
Reverend Sir Paul Alfred Reeves. the Governor-General of New 
Zealand hereby: 

(a) Amend the Proclamation dated 27 September 1967 published 
in the New Zealand Gazette of 5 October 1967. No. 63 at 
page 1730 and registered as No. S. 389313. South Auckland 
Land Re~istry, declaring land to be taken for soil 
conservatIOn and river control purposes in Block I. 
Whakatane Survey District. Whakatane County by inserting 
after the words "is hereby taken" in the fourth line the 
words "subject as to the land first. secondly. thirdly, fourthly 
and ninthly described to the water pipeline easement 
created by Court Order No. S. 301562. South Auckland 
Land Registry". 

(b) Amend the Proclamation dated 4 October 1968 published in 
the New Zealand Gazette of 10 October 1968. No. 62, at 
page 1745 and registered as No. 421715. South Auckland 
Land Registry, taking land for soil conservation and river 
control purposes in Blocks I and II, Whakatane Survey 
District, Whakatane County and Whakatane Borough by 
inserting after the words "is hereby taken" in the fourth 
line the words "subject as to the land first and secondly 
described to the pipeline easement created by Court Order 
No. 11289, South Auckland Land Registry; and subject to 
the land thirdly described to the pipeline easements created 
by Court Orders 11289 and No. S.30 1561, South Auckland 
Land Registry". 

(c) Amend the Proclamation dated 25 November 1971 published 
in the New Zealand Gazette of 16 December 1971, No. 100 
at page 2891 and registered as No. S. 544529, South 
Auckland Land Registry, taking land for soil conservation 
and river control purposes in Blocks I and II, Whakatane 
Survey District, Whakatane County by inserting after the 
weirds "is hereby taken" in the fourth line the words 
"subject as to the land first described to the pipeline 
easements created by Court Orders 11289 and S. 301561, 
subject as to the land secondly, fourthly and fifthly 
described to the pipeline easements created by Court Orders 
11289, S. 301561 and S. 301562, subject as to the land 
thirdly described'to the pipeline easement created by Court 
Order No. 11289, and subject as to the land sixthly 
described to the pipeline easement created by Court Order 
No. 11289 and S. 301562, all South Auckland Land 
~egistry", 


